APPENDIX 8



Planning Development Business Unit
Castle House
Great North Road
Newark
NG24 1BY

www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk

Telephone: 01636 650000

Email: planning@newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk

Date: 9 November 2021

Licensing And Enforcement
Newark and Sherwood District Council
Castle House
Great North Road
Newark On Trent
NG24 1BY

Dear Sir/Madam

Consultation response for application for service licence

Application for:	Application Licensing Premises Requests
Application No:	LICENS/019/21
Applicant:	Licensing And Enforcement
Description:	Request for comments attached to application for service licence
Site Address:	Kelham Hall And Country Park
	Main Road
	Kelham
	Newark On Trent
	NG23 5QX

With reference to your recent enquiry regarding the above, having undertaken investigations regarding the site, please note the following:

The following conditions attached to permitted planning application 19/01136/FUL - Retrospective application for temporary erection of an events marquee within the Dome Courtyard.

Condition 3

No amplified music shall be played in the marquee between 11pm and 9am Monday to Sunday inclusive.

Reason: In the interests of residential amenity.

In summary I can confirm that subject to the above we have no objections to raise .

If you require any further information regarding the above notification, please contact me on the details below quoting application number LICENS/019/21.

Yours sincerely

Kevin McDonald Technical Support Officer Planning Development Business Unit